
CITY OF NORTH PORT

CASH RECEIPTS SUMMARY REPORT BY FUND

12/31/2017

BEGINNING ENDING

BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

TOTAL FUND 001 GENERAL FUND 13,512,690.91$       10,032,380.66$    3,530,353.76$         20,014,717.81$    

TOTAL FUND 102 INSPECTOR EDUCATION 179,457.55              9,653.76               163.36                     188,947.95           

TOTAL FUND 105 FL.CONTRABAND FORFEITURE 117,511.51              34.77                    1,147.44                  116,398.84           

TOTAL FUND 107 ROAD & DRAINAGE DISTRICT 14,197,108.94         5,248,712.69        1,585,654.79           17,860,166.84      

TOTAL FUND 108 POLICE EDUCATION FUND 19,199.82                892.16                  -                           20,091.98             

TOTAL FUND 110 FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT 5,239,237.14           4,542,935.55        880,623.52              8,901,549.17        

TOTAL FUND 115 TREE FUND 955,898.39              240,767.90           112,518.37              1,084,147.92        

TOTAL FUND 120 SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 3,416,817.58           4,349,936.55        716,448.57              7,050,305.56        

TOTAL FUND 125 WARM MINERAL SPRINGS 1,257,533.83           84,449.93             83,926.62                1,258,057.14        

TOTAL FUND 135 BUILDING 5,769,037.73           251,005.07           238,827.00              5,781,215.80        

TOTAL FUND 144 ESCH LOT-LAND/FUTURE PROJ 2,085,094.46           22,000.00             8,871.60                  2,098,222.86        

TOTAL FUND 146 ESCHEATED LOTS - PARKS 31,202.51                -                        -                           31,202.51             

TOTAL FUND 150 LAW ENF IMPACT FEE FUND 582,504.99              17,222.14             -                           599,727.13           

TOTAL FUND 151 FIRE IMPACT FEE FUND 723,375.28              18,321.49             2,381.33                  739,315.44           

TOTAL FUND 152 PARKS & REC IMPCT FEE FUND 2,508,771.61           48,259.12             -                           2,557,030.73        

TOTAL FUND 153 NP TRANSPORT IMPACT FEES 5,223,044.56           185,000.13           -                           5,408,044.69        

TOTAL FUND 154 COUNTY ROAD IMPACT FEES 8,674.11                  36,631.20             43,382.57                1,922.74               

TOTAL FUND 155 EDUCATION IMPACT FEES 22,352.00                168,656.00           178,816.00              12,192.00             

TOTAL FUND 156 SOLID WASTE IMPACT FEES 333,031.35              13,044.16             -                           346,075.51           

TOTAL FUND 157 GENERAL GOV'T IMPACT FEES 481,383.88              12,697.01             -                           494,080.89           

TOTAL FUND 158 COUNTY JUSTICE IMPACT FEE 18,040.76                79,332.02             92,444.92                4,927.86               

TOTAL FUND 159 COUNTY GEN GOV'T IMPACT 2,771.22                  11,217.81             13,347.09                641.94                  

TOTAL FUND 170 DEP ENVIRONMENTAL MNGMNT 525,984.28              156.53                  -                           526,140.81           

TOTAL FUND 205 ROAD RECON BOND DEBT SERV 2,134,854.12           1,305,857.03        841,896.88              2,598,814.27        

TOTAL FUND 305 SURTAX II 879,693.68              -                        9,145.68                  870,548.00           

TOTAL FUND 306 SURTAX III 29,623,728.50         702,687.36           5,238,704.46           25,087,711.40      

TOTAL FUND 325 CAPITAL ACQUISITION FUND 8,769,922.07           1,448,651.72        2,143,324.60           8,075,249.19        

TOTAL FUND 330 ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 9,429,312.30           7,455.40               1,830,658.76           7,606,108.94        

TOTAL FUND 420 UTILITY REVENUE FUND 23,333,869.85         1,896,147.91        1,688,132.72           23,541,885.04      

TOTAL FUND 423 WATER CAPACITY FEE FUND 6,760,568.30           152,763.21           127,399.15              6,785,932.36        

TOTAL FUND 424 SEWER CAPACITY FEE FUND 7,797,793.11           135,162.23           211,803.50              7,721,151.84        

TOTAL FUND 431 UTILITY CONSTRUCTION 60,906.05                18.12                    -                           60,924.17             

TOTAL FUND 520 FLEET MANAGEMENT 477,662.89              342,754.11           399,010.90              421,406.10           

TOTAL FUND 530 SELF INSURANCE FUND 610,704.36              128,961.04           97,530.73                642,134.67           

TOTAL FUND 651 FIRE DEPT PENSION FUND 48,318,092.83         471,522.36           283,512.15              48,506,103.04      

TOTAL FUND 652 POLICE DEPT PENSION FUND 41,945,457.77         314,149.93           155,656.02              42,103,951.68      

TOTAL FUND 800 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND 311,464.33              4,672,986.83        4,394,941.07           589,510.09           

TOTAL FUND 810 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND 38,800.02                714,093.57           530,703.23              222,190.36           

* GRAND TOTAL 237,703,554.59$     37,666,517.47$    25,441,326.79$       249,928,745.27$  


